



FIRST® LEGO® League Open International Turkey 2019 Content and Release Agreement

Volunteer Name:
If Volunteer is under 18 year of age, Parent/Guardian Name:
Volunteer Date of Birth if under 18 years of age (MM/DD/YYYY):
Volunteer Address:
Volunteer Email (if Volunteer is under 18 years of age, Parent/Guardian Email):

The Volunteer identified above ("Volunteer") desires to participate (as a judge, referee or field volunteer) in the FIRST® LEGO® League Open International Turkey 2019 co-operated by Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ / İzmir Fuarcılık Hizmetleri Kültür ve Sanat İşleri. As a condition of allowing "Volunteer" to participate in the event Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ requires that the Volunteer (by his or her Parent/Guardian if under 18 years of age) agree to the terms of this Consent and Release Agreement.

- 1. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) understands that participation in the event will expose Volunteer to risks of injury including, without limitation, injury from: building, lifting, and using electrical/mechanical robots and robot components; using tools; other participants; dancing and other associated activities. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) understands that Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ does not select, employ, supervise or otherwise exercise authority or control over the coaches, mentors, and other participants in the event. Volunteer, if 18 years of age or older, acknowledges and agrees that he/she is primarily responsible for his/her safety. The Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age acknowledges and agrees that the Parent/Guardian is primarily responsible for the Volunteer's safety and that the Parent/Guardian will monitor, as appropriate considering the age of the Volunteer and other factors, the Volunteer's participation in the Program.
- 2. In consideration for Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ allowing the Volunteer to participate in the event, Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age for and on behalf of the Volunteer and the Parent/Guardian) assumes all risk of such participation and hereby releases Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ and (except as expressly provided below) all of Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ directors, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents from any and all claims for any injury of any kind to the Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian) or other damages that may occur as a





result of the Volunteer's participation in the event, including without limitation any injuries or other damages that may be caused by the negligence of Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ or negligence of any of Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ directors, officers, employees, volunteers, or agents (including, without limitation negligently failing to adequately investigate or screen coaches, mentors, volunteers, etc.), and agrees not to file any lawsuit or otherwise make any claim against Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ or any of Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ directors, officers, employees, volunteers, etc.), and agrees not to file any lawsuit or otherwise make any claim against Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ or any of Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ directors, officers, employees, volunteers, or agents for any such injury or other damages. The Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) does not hereby release any claims against any individual person who intentionally causes injury to the Volunteer.

- 3. Volunteers (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years age) assume all risks that come with transportation and accommodation. Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ are not responsible for any harm that may take place.
- 4. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) understands that photographs, videotapes, and other recordings will be made of participants or other volunteers at the event, including the Volunteer. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) consents to those photographs, videotapes, and other recordings and the use thereof (i) as part of a record of the event and (ii) to promote the event.
- 5. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) understands that their personal data given on this form and for the organization period can be kept, used and processed by Bilim Kahramanları Derneği and İZFAŞ for the well-functioning of the tournament.
- 6. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) understands the consent hereby given extends to any and all sponsors of the event and such sponsors may use such photographs, videotapes and other recordings for their own respective advertising, publicity, commercial or other business purposes in all markets. Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) has read this document and understands that this Consent and Release Agreement includes a waiver of the right to make injury claims that is intended to be legally binding. By signing below, Volunteer (and the Parent/Guardian of a Volunteer under 18 years of age) agrees to this Consent and Release Agreement.

Signature (of Volunteer if 18 years of age or older or Parent/Guardian if Volunteer under 18)

Printed name of person signing

Maslak Mah. Dereboyu 2. Cad. Zağra İş Merkezi No:14 A Blok Kat:1 Maslak - Sarıyer / İstanbul T: +90 (212) 284 7418 www.bilimkahramanlari.org



Bilim Kahramanları Bulusuvor Date

MANANA WRO'

Yılın Bilim İnsanı

Merak